OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: NEW OPPORTUNITIES, INC.

Contractor Address: 232 NORTH ELM STREET, WATERBURY, CT 06702
Conttact Number: 151C-CBG-41/13DSS1511TO

Amendment Number: A1

Amount as Amended: $250,000

Contract Term as Amended: 10/01/13 - 09/30/15

The conttact between New Opportunities, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Setvices
(the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the Attorney General
on 01/28/2014 is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Page 3. Part 1.B.3 Client Characteristics in the original contract shall be deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

3. Client selection criteria: The Contractor shall serve Clients who meet the following criteria:

a. s an elderly individual aged sixty (60) or older, or resides in a household with at least one
elderly individual,

b.  The eldetly individual /household has experienced at least one (1) trip and/or fall and remain
at increased tisk for trips and/or falls;

c.  Currently are eligible for Utility funded Home Encrgy Solution-Income Eligible (HES-IE)
and/or Department of Energy funded Weatherization Assistance Progtam (DOE-WAP)
services and comply with all HES-IE and/or DOE-WAP eligibility requitements for both
Clients and Dwelling Units;

d.  Consent to all applicable evaluation criteria and follow-up as specified by the Department,
New Opportunitics, and its subcontractors.

2. 'The Agency address on Page 1 of the original contract shall be changed from 25 Sigourncy
Street, Hartford, CT 06106 to 55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT' 06105.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which
were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
151C-CBG-41/ 13DSS1511TO Al

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - NEW OPPORTUNITIES, INC.

3/3/15
Date
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
IE isfoner Emu:

OFFIEE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

224

AL, {490C ;\ﬁ'g)_ IY GENERAL (Approved as to (orn) Date
WM j‘“’lj \ VMIL[V\'

Page 2 of 2



